first in intralogistics
EXU-SF 20
EXU-SF 20 Technical Data.
@
@
2
Ch
ar
ac
te
ris
tic
s
1.1 Manufacturer STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation EXU-SF 20
1.3 Drive (electric, diesel, petrol LP Gas, mains electric) Electric
1.4 Controls (hand, pedestrian, stand on, rider seated, order picker) Stand-on/pedestrian
1.5 Capacity/load Q kg 2000
1.6 Load centre c mm 600
1.8 Load distance x mm 1023
1.9 Wheel base y mm 1518 1589
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Truck weight (inc. battery) kg 754 866
2.2 Axle load laden drive end/load end kg 1090/1664 1242/1624
2.3 Axle load unladen kg 590/164 678/188
W
he
el
s,
ch
as
sis
3.1 Tyres (rubber, Vulkollan, pneumatic, polyurethane) Polyurethane +
3.2 Tyre size drive end mm Ø230x75
3.3 Tyre size load end mm 2x Ø85x80
3.4 Support castors drive end mm Ø140 x54
3.5 Number of wheels (x = driven) drive end/load end 1x-2/4
3.6 Track width drive end b10 mm 495
3.7 Track width load end b11 mm 388
Ba
sic
 d
im
en
sio
ns
4.4 Lift h3 mm 130
4.8 Seat height / standing height (Platform) h7 mm 195
4.9 Height of tiller in driving position min. max. h14 mm 1109/1305
4.15 Lowered height h13 mm 85
4.19 Overall length without load l1 mm 1919/2333 1995/2407
4.20 Length including fork backs l2 mm 728/1142 804/1218
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 720
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 55/172/1190
4.25 Overall fork width b5 mm 560
4.32 Floor clearance, centre of wheel-base m2 mm 20
4.34 Working aisle width with 800 x 1200 pallet lengthways (b12 x I6) Ast mm 2129/2542 2210/2618
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1752/2165 1833/2241
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed laden/unladen Km/h 7.5/9.0
5.2 Hoist speed laden/unladen m/s 1.4/1.4
5.3 Lowering speed laden/unladen m/s 0.9/1.2
5.7 Gradeability laden/unladen % 10/20
5.9 Acceleration time (over 10m) laden/unladen s 6.9/5.4 6.9/5.5
5.10 Service brake electromagnetic
El
ec
tri
c
m
ot
or
s 6.1 Drive motor, rating S2 = 60 min kW 2.3
6.2 Hoist motor, rating at S3 kW 2.2/8 %
6.3 Battery to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, No 2PzS 3PzS
6.4 Battery voltage, rated capacity C5 V/Ah 24 V/240 Ah 24 V/360 Ah
6.5 Battery weight ± 5% (depending on manufacturer) kg 220 290
Ot
he